
FORM L-36 : Premium and number of lives covered by policy type
Name of the Insurer: SBI LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD. Date: 31st March, 2021

(Rs. in Crores)

Premium
No. of 

Policies
No. of Lives

Sum Insured, 

Wherever 

applicable

Premium No. of Policies No. of Lives
Sum Insured, 

Wherever 

applicable

Premium
No. of 

Policies
No. of Lives

Sum Insured, 

Wherever 

applicable

Premium No. of Policies No. of Lives
Sum Insured, 

Wherever 

applicable
1 First year Premum

i)  Individual Single Premium (ISP)

From 0-10,000 0                             749              749                 19                              0                              11                           11                           0                              0                      846                846                 21                             0                               355                          355                          1                               

           From 10,000-25,000 0                             279              279                 24                              2                              502                         502                         44                           2                      1,233             1,233              116                          4                               1,672                       1,672                       151                          

          From 25,001-50,000 5                             1,037          1,037              36                              6                              1,066                     1,066                     52                           16                    3,639             3,639              140                          18                             3,901                       3,901                       186                          

            From 50,001- 75,000 4                             596              596                 28                              4                              494                         494                         26                           12                    1,851             1,851              84                             13                             1,845                       1,845                       87                             

              From  75,000-100,000 21                          2,161          2,161              41                              14                           1,306                     1,306                     29                           59                    5,992             5,992              119                          42                             4,215                       4,215                       96                             

                   From 1,00,001 -1,25,000 4                             354              354                 17                              3                              238                         238                         16                           11                    979                979                 50                             7                               588                          588                          45                             

         Above Rs. 1,25,000 770                        11,365        11,365           544                           370                         5,520                     5,520                     271                         2,429              34,389          34,389           1,660                       1,553                       20,667                    20,667                    1,072                       

ii)  Individual Single Premium-Annuity (ISPA)

From 0-50,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

             From 50,001-100,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

                From 1,00,001-150,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

                 From 150,001- 2,00,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

                  From  2,00,,001-250,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

                  From 2,50,001 -3,00,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

        Above Rs. 3,00,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

iii)  Group Single Premium (GSP)

From 0-10,000 0                             4                   34,231           401                           3                              1                              13,589                   589                         4                      8                     70,202           1,608                       20                             1                               72,209                    2,515                       

From 10,000-25,000 24                          -               10,992           1,389                        14                           -                          11,730                   1,397                     104                 -                 35,405           4,311                       66                             -                           41,972                    4,980                       

From 25,001-50,000 80                          1                   18,748           3,809                        47                           1                              16,908                   3,291                     213                 2                     53,966           10,784                    192                          2                               59,301                    11,229                    

From 50,001- 75,000 82                          -               13,909           3,472                        59                           -                          11,811                   2,896                     204                 1                     37,616           9,434                       203                          -                           36,502                    9,256                       

From  75,000-100,000 72                          2                   9,389              2,577                        53                           -                          7,205                     2,029                     198                 5                     26,547           6,798                       176                          2                               22,287                    6,402                       

From 1,00,001 -1,25,000 57                          -               5,894              1,829                        46                           -                          4,692                     1,460                     238                 1                     15,830           4,950                       146                          -                           14,369                    4,531                       

Above Rs. 1,25,000 1,408                    46                26,406           5,807                        661                         26                           22,556                   4,106                     6,797              156                121,525         15,135                    4,324                       92                             91,774                    12,651                    

iv)  Group Single Premium- Annuity (GSPA)

From 0-50,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From 50,001-100,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From 1,00,001-150,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From 150,001- 2,00,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From  2,00,,001-250,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From 2,50,001 -3,00,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

Above Rs. 3,00,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

v)  Individual non Single Premium (INSP)

From 0-10,000 37                          69,629        69,629           3,689                        26                           49,562                   49,562                   2,888                     104                 200,134        200,134         12,283                    78                             143,895                  143,895                  10,229                    

From 10,000-25,000 223                        133,803     133,803         11,512                     163                         97,992                   97,992                   7,668                     713                 427,036        427,036         37,098                    669                          406,526                  406,526                  31,896                    

From 25,001-50,000 666                        162,793     162,793         10,784                     543                         128,786                128,786                7,808                     1,918              472,049        472,049         31,740                    2,153                       510,086                  510,086                  31,456                    

From 50,001- 75,000 261                        48,286        48,286           3,238                        152                         26,416                   26,416                   1,892                     814                 152,119        152,119         9,746                       605                          112,971                  112,971                  8,259                       

From  75,000-100,000 524                        53,857        53,857           3,503                        357                         36,216                   36,216                   2,813                     1,434              146,963        146,963         9,217                       1,384                       141,526                  141,526                  11,661                    

From 1,00,001 -1,25,000 166                        16,385        16,385           1,611                        90                           8,503                     8,503                     845                         503                 48,901          48,901           4,623                       390                          38,780                    38,780                    4,123                       

Above Rs. 1,25,000 1,690                    59,517        59,517           9,900                        1,119                     41,065                   41,065                   8,378                     4,483              160,246        160,246         24,633                    4,329                       164,149                  164,149                  34,638                    

vi)  Individual non Single Premium- Annuity (INSPA)

From 0-50,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From 50,001-100,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From 1,00,001-150,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From 150,001- 2,00,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From  2,00,,001-250,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From 2,50,001 -3,00,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

Above Rs. 3,00,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

vii)  Group Non Single Premium (GNSP)

From 0-10,000 0                             1                   26,546           531                           0                              1                              4,317                     555                         1                      2                     45,623           1,624                       1                               14                             22,712                    1,692                       

From 10,000-25,000 0                             4                   8,862              758                           0                              8                              14,904                   1,185                     1                      43                   34,036           2,564                       1                               59                             41,573                    2,854                       

From 25,001-50,000 0                             4                   8,197              698                           0                              5                              9,490                     517                         2                      33                   45,188           3,223                       2                               44                             42,942                    2,957                       

From 50,001- 75,000 0                             3                   29,005           922                           0                              8                              9,478                     553                         1                      6                     54,550           2,676                       2                               33                             32,996                    2,518                       

From  75,000-100,000 0                             2                   17,593           690                           0                              4                              6,913                     429                         1                      12                   39,444           2,403                       2                               29                             29,960                    1,873                       

From 1,00,001 -1,25,000 1                             4                   15,394           938                           0                              2                              22,278                   990                         1                      15                   30,458           2,020                       1                               35                             48,603                    3,004                       

Above Rs. 1,25,000 92                          52                3,442,786     90,031                     70                           44                           2,899,334             74,974                   361                 230                10,046,312   323,192                  212                          375                          6,850,904              259,744                  

viii)  Group Non Single Premium- Annuity (GNSPA)

From 0-10,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From 10,000-25,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From 25,001-50,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From 50,001- 75,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From  75,000-100,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From 1,00,001 -1,25,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

Above Rs. 1,25,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

2 Renewal Premium :

i)  Individual 

From 0-10,000 163                        206,042     206,042         14,746                     117                         185,709                185,709                23,697                   477                 903,282        903,282         49,804                    456                          767,351                  767,352                  76,739                    

From 10,000-25,000 974                        483,313     483,313         37,585                     813                         541,534                541,534                100,788                3,069              2,097,226    2,097,226     137,902                  2,769                       2,049,454              2,049,453              250,537                  

From 25,001-50,000 2,335                    324,073     324,073         34,344                     2,278                     412,984                412,984                154,173                7,258              1,080,385    1,080,385     122,096                  6,567                       1,432,187              1,432,187              288,660                  

From 50,001- 75,000 537                        136,835     136,835         9,232                        423                         85,404                   85,404                   37,220                   1,693              456,160        456,160         36,002                    1,266                       282,668                  282,668                  75,152                    

From  75,000-100,000 1,337                    145,088     145,088         14,776                     1,257                     75,273                   75,273                   68,996                   4,218              467,981        467,981         43,687                    3,557                       236,033                  236,033                  111,392                  

From 1,00,001 -1,25,000 207                        27,484        27,484           2,687                        124                         12,776                   12,776                   10,124                   705                 93,609          93,609           11,277                    366                          38,786                    38,787                    19,530                    

Above Rs. 1,25,000 3,661                    149,253     149,253         33,302                     2,842                     67,387                   67,387                   163,535                11,150           474,446        474,446         108,856                  8,016                       132,383                  132,382                  290,031                  

ii)  Individual- Annuity

From 0-10,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From 10,000-25,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From 25,001-50,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From 50,001- 75,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From  75,000-100,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From 1,00,001 -1,25,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

Above Rs. 1,25,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

iii)  Group

From 0-10,000 40                          118              486,994         19,395                     44                           121                         591,744                25,798                   155                 464                1,593,777     76,250                    142                          415                          1,287,740              57,754                    

From 10,000-25,000 33                          18                2,472              776                           0                              26                           654                         178                         117                 116                8,476              3,428                       93                             92                             9,826                       3,740                       

From 25,001-50,000 19                          18                3,358              532                           0                              19                           2,533                     180                         63                    92                   14,535           2,266                       51                             78                             12,202                    2,497                       

From 50,001- 75,000 3                             12                4,276              497                           0                              20                           570                         16                           13                    87                   5,554              1,063                       12                             73                             4,170                       660                          

From  75,000-100,000 1                             7                   2,418              214                           0                              16                           587                         59                           4                      74                   7,495              619                          4                               58                             3,649                       237                          

From 1,00,001 -1,25,000 0                             11                681                 136                           0                              23                           409                         29                           3                      73                   5,380              345                          2                               69                             4,109                       250                          

Above Rs. 1,25,000 149                        160              509,149         98,395                     231                         119                         523,474                116,903                705                 523                11,986,128   548,415                  739                          574                          8,096,825              415,732                  

iv)  Group- Annuity

From 0-10,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From 10,000-25,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From 25,001-50,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From 50,001- 75,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From  75,000-100,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

From 1,00,001 -1,25,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

Above Rs. 1,25,000 -                         -               -                  -                            -                          -                          -                          -                          -                  -                 -                  -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

Note:

1. Premium stands for premium amount.

2. No. of lives means no. of lives insured under the policies.

3. Premium collected for Annuity will be disclosed separately as stated above.

Upto the period ended Mar-20

S. No Particulars

Quarter ended Mar-21 Quarter ended Mar-20 Upto the period ended Mar-21


